信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
DCM-003-8.1   Rev 2
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
No.566-1, Kaoshi Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuan 32668, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel : 886-3-4753355       Fax : 886-3-41254959
Messrs. :
Date :   2021/01/04
APPROVAL SHEET

e. Radioactive detector.
f. Medical application.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FG 76 X 226 K 500 T O G
PDC
Family Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated
Voltage Packaging Thickness Control
Code
FG=
Large size
Size>2225
76=
3025
X=
X7R
226=
22x106
=22uF
K=
±10%
500=
50x100
=50V
T=
Tray Tape
O=
3.50±0.20
mm
G=
RoHS
compliant
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Size Inch (mm) 3025
L (mm) 7.60±0.50
W (mm) 6.30±0.50
Code / T (mm) O / 3.50±0.20
MB (mm) 0.85±0.35 Fig. 5.1 The outline of MLCC
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R
Size 3025
Rated voltage (WVDC) 50V
Capacitance range 22uF
Capacitance tolerance K(±10%)
Tan δ ≤5.0%
Capacitance & Tan δ
Test condition
Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity for 25°C at
ambient temperature
Apply 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20% for Cap.>10μF
Insulation resistance* ≥10GΩ or RxC≥100Ω-F, whichever is smaller
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage** 200% of rated voltage
Operating temperature -55 to +125°C
Temperature coefficient ±15%
Termination Cu/Ni/Sn
* The components are charged at rated voltage (max. 500Vdc) for 60 seconds.
** The components are required to be immersed into insulating fluid while test voltage >6KV.
T
W
L
MB MB
信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Specification No. : FG-018-002-01                                                                         ~ 2 ~
DCM-003-8.3   Rev 2
 Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
7. APPLICATION NOTES
7-1. Storage, Transportation and Handling
These large size ceramic capacitors are unavailable ‘Tape and Reel’ packed due to their physical dimension
and mass. These ceramic capacitors are more sensitive to thermal and mechanical stresses. These